Approval sheet
Page 1 of 8 ASC_WWxxW_Power_V04 Jun - 2025
WW25W, WW20W, WW10W, WW12W,
WW08W, WW06W
1%, 5%
Thick Film Power Low Ohm Chip Resistors
Size 2512, 2010, 1210, 1206, 0805, 0603
Anti-Sulfuration FOS 105C 750hrs compliant

WW08  : 0805
WW06  : 0603
Type code
W : Thick
film Power
low ohm
low TCR
Resistance
code
0.020  = R020
0.510  = R510
0.025  = R025
Tolerance
J : 5%
F  : 1%
Packaging code
T : 7” Reel
taping
Q  : 10” Reel
taping
G : 13” Reel
taping
Termination
code
L = Sn base
(lead free)
( means
a blank)
Power
code
G = 3/4W
TCR
code
H = 1000
■ #14 Power Code  ■ #15 TCR Code
Code Power Code Power  Code Power Code Power
T 1/20W Q 2/3W G 1200 X 70
A 1/16W G 3/4W H 1000 P 50
B 1/10W H 1W I 800 Q 25
C 1/8W I 1.5W J 600 S 15
U 0.15W J 2W K 400 V 10
S 1/5W K 3W M 350 W 5
R 2/5W L 4W Z 250 A 1
D 1/4W M 5W L 200 B 2
E 1/3W N 10W Y 150 C 3
F 1/2W  N 100
Tape packaging WW10, WW12,WW08, WW06 : 8mm width paper taping
5,000pcs per 7” reel;
10,000pcs per 10” reel;
20,000pcs per 13” reel.
WW25, WW20: 12mm width emboss taping
4,000pcs per 7” reel;
8,000pcs per 10” reel;
16,000pcs per 13” reel.
MARKING
 4 digits marking for 2512, 2010, 1210, 1206, 0805 size
Each resistor is marked with a four-digit code on the protective coating to designate the nominal
resistance value.
 3 digits marking for 0603 size
Each resistor is marked with a three -digit code on the protective coating to designate the nominal
resistance value.
Resistance Marking (E-24 Series)
4 digit marking for ±1%, ±5% 0805, 1206, 1210, 2010, 2512
Examples:  R150 = 150 mΩ,  R020 = 20 mΩ
3 digit marking for ±1%, ±5% 0603
Examples:  R12 = 120 mΩ,    R50 = 500 mΩ
3 digit marking for ±1%, ±5% 0603 (47mΩ~91mΩ)
Examples:  20M = 20 mΩ,      47M = 47 mΩ
47M